Product Discontinuation

EOL580 16 Rev2

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

Reason:

2017-01-08
2017-07-08

Decommission of Newport, Wales wafer fab, combined with lack of demand on these IC materials.
Revision: added replacement parts, Removed parts IRS4428SPBF,IRS4428STRPBF,|IRS2336SPBF,IRS2336STRPBF,IRS2302SPBF,IRS2302STRPBF

Device

IRS210614SPBF

IRS210614STRPBF

IRS21171SPBF

IRS21171STRPBF

IRS2123SPBF

IRS2123STRPBF

IRS2124SPBF

IRS2124STRPBF

Disclaimer:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP001548520

SP001542612

SP001542730

SP001548702

SP001534560

SP001534550

SP001548710

SP001545648

OPN

IRS210614SPBF

IRS210614STRPBF

IRS21171SPBF

IRS21171STRPBF

IRS2123SPBF

IRS2123STRPBF

IRS2124SPBF

IRS2124STRPBF

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2016-11-4

Package

HVIC - SOIC-14N

HVIC - SOIC-14N

HVIC - SOIC-8N

HVIC - SOIC-8N

HVIC - SOIC-8N

HVIC - SOIC-8N

HVIC - SOIC-8N

HVIC - SOIC-8N

Device

IRS21064SPBF
2EDLO5NO6PJ
IRS21064STRPBF
2EDLOSNO6PJ
IRS2117SPBF
IRS25752LTRPBF
IRS2117STRPBF
IRS25752LTRPBF
IRS2117SPBF
IRS25752LTRPBF
IRS2117STRPBF
IRS25752LTRPBF
IRS2118SPBF
IRS25752LPBF
IRS2118STRPBF
IRS25752LTRPBF

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP001534510
SP001114078
SP001542682
SP001114078
SP001534676
SP001546636
SP001534568
SP001546636
SP001534676
SP001546636
SP001534568
SP001546636
SP001545630
SP001546636
SP001534666
SP001546636

OPN

IRS21064SPBF
2EDLOSNO6PIXUMA1
IRS21064STRPBF
2EDLOSNO6PIXUMA1
IRS2117SPBF
IRS25752LTRPBF
IRS2117STRPBF
IRS25752L.TRPBF
IRS2117SPBF
IRS25752L.TRPBF
IRS2117STRPBF
IRS25752LTRPBF
IRS2118SPBF
IRS25752LTRPBF
IRS2118STRPBF
IRS25752L.TRPBF

Package

PG-DSO-14-903
PG-DSO-14-49
PG-DS0O-14-903
PG-DSO-14-49
PG-DS0O-8-910
PG-SOT23-6-900
PG-DSO-8-910
PG-S0T23-6-900
PG-DSO-8-910
PG-S0OT23-6-900
PG-DS0O-8-910
PG-SOT23-6-900
PG-DS0O-8-910
PG-SOT23-6-900
PG-DSO-8-910
PG-S0T23-6-900

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
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Product Discontinuation

Infineon

EOL580 16 Rev2

2017-01-08
2017-07-08

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Device Ordering Code OPN Package Device Ordering Code OPN Package
IRS21850SPBF SP001542856 IRS21850SPBF HVIC - SOIC-8N 1EDI20N12AF SP001222658 1EDI20N12AFXUMA1 PG-DSO-8-51
IRS21850STRPBF SP001548758 IRS21850STRPBF HVIC - SOIC-8N 1EDI20N12AF SP001222658 1EDI20N12AFXUMA1 PG-DSO-8-51
IRS21851C SP001534940 IRS21851C HVIC - C&W - Die No replacement No replacement No replacement No replacement
IRS21851SPBF SP001542848 IRS21851SPBF HVIC - SOIC-8N 1EDI20N12AF SP001222658 1EDI20N12AFXUMA1 PG-DSO-8-51
IRS21851STRPBF SP001534684 IRS21851STRPBF HVIC - SOIC-8N 1EDI20N12AF SP001222658 1EDI20ON12AFXUMA1 PG-DSO-8-51
IRS21853SPBF SP001534704 IRS21853SPBF HVIC - SOIC-16N No replacement No replacement No replacement No replacement
IRS21853STRPBF SP001534724 IRS21853STRPBF HVIC - SOIC-16N No replacement No replacement No replacement No replacement
IRS21856SPBF SP001534694 IRS21856SPBF HVIC - SOIC-14N No replacement No replacement No replacement No replacement
IRS21856STRPBF SP001534960 IRS21856STRPBF HVIC - SOIC-14N No replacement No replacement No replacement No replacement
IRS21858SPBF SP001546310 IRS21858SPBF HVIC - SOIC-16N No replacement No replacement No replacement No replacement
IRS21858STRPBF SP001542838 IRS21858STRPBF HVIC - SOIC-16N No replacement No replacement No replacement No replacement
IRS21952SPBF SP001548840 IRS21952SPBF HVIC - SOIC-16N No replacement No replacement No replacement No replacement
IRS21952STRPBF SP001546264 IRS21952STRPBF HVIC - SOIC-16N No replacement No replacement No replacement No replacement

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2016-11-4
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Product Discontinuation

EOL580 16 Rev2

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

Device

IRS21953SPBF

IRS21953STRPBF

IRS21956SPBF

IRS21956STRPBF

IRS21962SPBF

IRS21962STRPBF

IRS2330DJPBF

IRS2330DJTRPBF

IRS2330DSPBF

IRS2330DSTRPBF

IRS2330JPBF

IRS2330JTRPBF

IRS2330SPBF

Disclaimer:

2017-01-08
2017-07-08

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP001548866
SP001548848
SP001548832
SP001546510
SP001548824
SP001543072
SP001543044
SP001534870
SP001534850
SP001543498
SP001546464
SP001548816

SP001548808

OPN

IRS21953SPBF
IRS21953STRPBF
IRS21956SPBF
IRS21956STRPBF
IRS21962SPBF
IRS21962STRPBF
IRS2330DJPBF
IRS2330DJTRPBF
IRS2330DSPBF
IRS2330DSTRPBF
IRS2330JPBF
IRS2330JTRPBF

IRS2330SPBF

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2016-11-4

Package

HVIC - SOIC-16N
HVIC - SOIC-16N
HVIC - SOIC-20W
HVIC - SOIC-20W
HVIC - SOIC-16N
HVIC - SOIC-16N
HVIC - PLCC-44
HVIC - PLCC-44
HVIC - SOIC-28W
HVIC - SOIC-28W
HVIC - PLCC-44
HVIC - PLCC-44

HVIC - SOIC-28W

Device

No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
6EDLO4I06NT
6EDLO4I06NT
6EDLO4I06NT
6EDLO4IO6NT
6EDLO4IO6NT
6EDLO4IO6NT

6EDLO4I0O6NT

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
SP000926082
SP000926082
SP000926082
SP000926082
SP000926082
SP000926082

SP000926082

OPN

No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL

6EDLO4106NTXUMA1L

Package

No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
PG-DS0-28-17
PG-DS0-28-17
PG-DS0-28-17
PG-DSO-28-17
PG-DSO-28-17
PG-DSO-28-17

PG-DSO-28-17

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
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Product Discontinuation

EOL580 16 Rev2

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

Device

IRS2330STRPBF

IRS2332B

IRS2332DJPBF

IRS2332DJTRPBF

IRS2332DSPBF

IRS2332DSTRPBF

IRS2332JPBF

IRS2332JTRPBF

IRS2332SPBF

IRS2332STRPBF

IRS25091SPBF

IRS25091STRPBF

IRS2509C

Disclaimer:

2017-01-08
2017-07-08

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP001534830
SP001542996
SP001548800
SP001546474
SP001546484
SP001543006
SP001534968
SP001542980
SP001542988
SP001535078
SP001543180
SP001546520

SP001534988

OPN

IRS2330STRPBF

IRS2332B

IRS2332DJPBF

IRS2332DJTRPBF

IRS2332DSPBF

IRS2332DSTRPBF

IRS2332JPBF

IRS2332JTRPBF

IRS2332SPBF

IRS2332STRPBF

IRS25091SPBF

IRS25091STRPBF

IRS2509C

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2016-11-4

Package

HVIC - SOIC-28W
HVIC - C&W - Die
HVIC - PLCC-44
HVIC - PLCC-44
HVIC - SOIC-28W
HVIC - SOIC-28W
HVIC - PLCC-44
HVIC - PLCC-44
HVIC - SOIC-28W
HVIC - SOIC-28W
HVIC - SOIC-8N
HVIC - SOIC-8N

HVIC - C&W - Die

Device

6EDLO4I06NT
No replacement
6EDLO4IO6NT
6EDLO4IO6NT
6EDLO4IO6NT
6EDLO4IO6NT
6EDLO4I06NT
6EDLO4I06NT
6EDLO4I06NT
6EDLO4IO6NT
IRS21091SPBF
IRS21091STRPBF

IRS2109C

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000926082
No replacement
SP000926082
SP000926082
SP000926082
SP000926082
SP000926082
SP000926082
SP000926082
SP000926082
SP001542794
SP001534530

SP001545424

OPN

6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
No replacement
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
6EDLO4106NTXUMAL
IRS21091SPBF
IRS21091STRPBF

IRS2109C

Package

PG-DS0-28-17
No replacement
PG-DSO-28-17
PG-DSO-28-17
PG-DS0O-28-17
PG-DS0O-28-17
PG-DS0-28-17
PG-DS0-28-17
PG-DS0-28-17
PG-DSO-28-17
PG-DS0-8-910
PG-DS0-8-910

Die

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
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Product Discontinuation

EOL580 16 Rev2

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

Device

IRS2509CD

IRS2509SPBF

IRS2509STRPBF

IRS26072DSPBF

IRS26072DSTRPBF

IRS2607DSPBF

IRS2607DSTRPBF

IRS2608DSPBF

IRS2608DSTRPBF

IRS2609DSPBF

IRS2609DSTRPBF

IRS26310DJPBF

Disclaimer:

2017-01-08
2017-07-08

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP001548882
SP001548988
SP001543190
SP001548980
SP001543610
SP001547148
SP001543154
SP001544114

SP001540912

SP001544122

SP001548972

SP001548964

OPN

IRS2509CD

IRS2509SPBF

IRS2509STRPBF

IRS26072DSPBF

IRS26072DSTRPBF

IRS2607DSPBF

IRS2607DSTRPBF

IRS2608DSPBF

IRS2608DSTRPBF

IRS2609DSPBF

IRS2609DSTRPBF

IRS26310DJPBF

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2016-11-4

Package

HVIC - C&W - Chip
Pack

HVIC - SOIC-8N
HVIC - SOIC-8N
HVIC - SOIC-8N
HVIC - SOIC-8N
HVIC - SOIC-8N
HVIC - SOIC-8N
HVIC - SOIC-8N

HVIC - SOIC-8N

HVIC - SOIC-8N

HVIC - SOIC-8N

HVIC - PLCC-44

Device

No replacement

IRS2109SPBF

IRS2109STRPBF

2EDLOSNO6PF

2EDLOSNO6PF

2EDLOSNO6PF

2EDLOSNO6PF

2EDLOSNO6PF

2EDLOSNO6PF

IRS2109SPBF
2EDLOSNO6PF

IRS2109STRPBF

2EDLOSNO6PF

6EDLO4I0O6NT

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

No replacement
SP001534394
SP001542776
SP001048830
SP001048830
SP001048830
SP001048830
SP001048830

SP001048830

SP001534394
SP001048830

SP001542776
SP001048830

SP000926082

OPN

No replacement
IRS2109SPBF
IRS2109STRPBF
2EDLOSNO6PFXUMA1
2EDLOSNO6PFXUMA1
2EDLOSNO6PFXUMA1
2EDLOSNO6PFXUMA1
2EDLOSNO6PFXUMA1

2EDLOSNO6PFXUMA1L

IRS2109SPBF
2EDLOSNO6PFXUMA1L

IRS2109STRPBF
2EDLOSNO6PFXUMA1

6EDLO4I06NTXUMAL
6EDLO4I106PTXUMAL

Package

No replacement
PG-DS0-8-910
PG-DS0-8-910
PG-DS0O-8-53
PG-DS0O-8-53
PG-DS0O-8-53
PG-DS0-8-53
PG-DSO-8-53

PG-DSO-8-53
PG-DS0O-8-910
PG-DSO-8-53

PG-DS0O-8-910
PG-DSO-8-910
PG-DS0O-28-17
PG-DS0O-28-17

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
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Product Discontinuation

EOL580 16 Rev2

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

Device

IRS26310DJTRPBF

IRS26320C

IRS26320JPBF

IRS26320JTRPBF

98-0470C

98-1046C

98-1057C

98-1057C

IRS21281PBF

IRS21281SPBF

IRS21281STRPBF

2017-01-08
2017-07-08

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP001540902

SP001547138

SP001540932

SP001546690

SP001543628

SP001536578

SP001535136

SP001535136

SP001534540

SP001542700

SP001542822

OPN

IRS26310DJTRPBF

IRS26320C

IRS26320JPBF

IRS26320JTRPBF

98-0470C

98-1046C

98-1057C

98-1057C

IRS21281PBF

IRS21281SPBF

IRS21281STRPBF

Package

HVIC - PLCC-44

HVIC - C&W - Die

HVIC - PLCC-44

HVIC - PLCC-44
HVIC - C&W - Die
HVIC - C&W - Die
HVIC - C&W - Die
HVIC - C&W - Die
HVIC - PDIP-8L
HVIC - SOIC-8N

HVIC - SOIC-8N

Device

6EDLO4I06PT

6EDLO4I0O6NT
6EDLO4106PT

No replacement

6EDLO4I06NT
6EDLO4106PT

6EDLO4I0O6NT
6EDLO4106PT

No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
IRS21271PBF
IRS21271SPBF
IRS21271STRPBF

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code
SP000926088

SP000926082
SP000926088

No replacement

SP000926082
SP000926088

SP000926082
SP000926088

No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
SP001548692
SP001545668
SP001542710

OPN

6EDLO4I106NTXUMA1L
6EDLO4I106PTXUMAL

No replacement

6EDLO4I06NTXUMAL
6EDLO4I06PTXUMAL

6EDLO4I06NTXUMAL
6EDLO4I06PTXUMAL

No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
IRS21271PBF
IRS21271SPBF
IRS21271STRPBF

Package

PG-DS0O-28-17
PG-DS0O-28-17

No replacement

PG-DS0O-28-17
PG-DS0O-28-17

PG-DS0O-28-17
PG-DS0O-28-17

No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
No replacement
PG-DIP-8-905
PG-DS0O-8-910

PG-DSO-8-910

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2016-11-4
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Product Discontinuation

EOL580 16 Rev2

B Last Order Date:
B Last Delivery Date:

Device

IRS2128PBF

IRS2128SPBF

IRS2128STRPBF

IRS2336C

IRS2336JPBF

IRS2336JTRPBF

IRS53365DC

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local sales office.

Disclaimer:

2017-01-08
2017-07-08

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP001534792
SP001534782
SP001545594

SP001546700

SP001535038

SP001546428

SP001541144

OPN

IRS2128PBF

IRS2128SPBF

IRS2128STRPBF

IRS2336C

IRS2336JPBF

IRS2336JTRPBF

IRS53365DC

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2016-11-4

Package

HVIC - PDIP-8L
HVIC - SOIC-8N
HVIC - SOIC-8N

HVIC - C&W - Die

HVIC - PLCC-44

HVIC - PLCC-44

HVIC - C&W - Die

Device

IRS2127PBF
IRS2127SPBF
IRS2127STRPBF

No replacement

IR2136JPBF
6EDLO4I06NT

IR2136JTRPBF
6EDLO4I0O6NT

No replacement

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP001545638
SP001534812
SP001545622

No replacement

SP001533348
SP000926082

SP001535412
SP000926082

No replacement

OPN

IRS2127PBF
IRS2127SPBF
IRS2127STRPBF

No replacement

IR2136JPBF
6EDLO4106NTXUMA1

IR2136JTRPBF
6EDLO4I106NTXUMA1

No replacement

Package

PG-DIP-8-905
PG-DS0O-8-910
PG-DS0O-8-910

No replacement
PG-LCC-32-900
PG-DSO-28-17
PG-LCC-32-900
PG-DS0O-28-17

No replacement

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
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